

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 555 of 2023

Maini Devi

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV

04/ 03.11.2025 After going through the order passed by the Writ Court coupled with the finding given by the Appellate Court and the reasoned order passed by the opposite parties, it appears that the opposite parties are circumventing with the order passed by the Writ Court in the name of *Uma Devi*.

2. As such, by giving one more opportunity to the opposite parties to revisit with the reasoned order, list this case on 10.12.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

3rd November, 2025

Kunal/-