

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 555 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Divyam, A.C. to S.C.-IV

Through V.C.

05/Dated:- 10.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties fairly submits that they are in process of compliance; as such, some time may be granted.
2. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 16.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

December 10, 2025
vikas/-
uploaded